> \$40.00 7602

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABB Automation Group AG		04/18/2001	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABB Automation Technology Products Management AG	
Street Address:	Binzmuhlestrasse 93	
City:	Zurich	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8050	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76025123	FLEXPAINTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)473-2720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-473-2710

Email: docket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Scott S. Havlick
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749
Address Line 2: Attn: Tracy Baker

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ABB MANAGEMENT SERVICES

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Scott S. Havlick
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749
Address Line 2: Attn: Tracy Baker

TRADEMARK REEL: 003850 FRAME: 0274

900115745

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott S. Havlick	
Signature:	/Scott S. Havlick/	
Date:	09/10/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Change of Name from ABB Automation Group to ABB Automation Technology Products Management#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003850 FRAME: 0275



HANDELSREGISTERAMT DES KANTONS ZÜRICH

CERTIFICATION issued by the Commercial Registry of Canton Zurich It is hereby certified that the following company is entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich: a joint stock company by the name of ABB Automation Technologies Management AG-----ABB Automation Technologies Management SA) (ABB Automation Technologies Management Ltd) domiciled in Zurich-----Address: Affolternstrasse 44, 8050 Zurich-----This company has been entered in the Commerical Register of Canton Zurich since 04 November 1998. It has been entered in the aforementioned register under the following versions: From 04 November 1998 - 18 April 2001 ABB Automation Group AG----(ABB Automation Group SA) (ABB Automation Group Ltd)-----From 18 April 2001 - 29 January 2003 ABB Automation Technology Products Management AG----(ABB Automation Technology Products Management SA) (ABB Automation Technology Products Management Ltd.)------It has been entered since 29 January 2003 under the following name: ABB Automation Technologies Management AG-----ABB Automation Technologies Management SA) (ABB Automation Technologies

It is further certified that the aforementioned company is organized according to the laws of Switzerland.

Management Ltd)----

The Commercial Registry Office of the Canton of Zurich can offer no guarantee as to the accuracy of the translation from the original German text of this entry in the Commercial Register.

Zurich, Switzerland, 10 February 2003 Company number: CH-020.3.021.251-8

Signed:

 \mathbf{AE}

Fee:

CHF 120 .--

REEL: 003850 FRAME: 0276

RECORDED: 09/10/2008